1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2008-93
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Mayor Coss
,	Councilor Calvert
6	Councilor Wurzburger
7	Councilor Bushee
8	Councilor Dominguez
9	Councilor Romero
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	ADOPTING THE SUSTAINABLE SANTA FE PLAN
12	
13	WHEREAS, the US Mayors Conference Agreement on Climate Change was adopted by
14	resolution in 2006 (Resolution No. 2006-54); and
15	WHEREAS, the Sustainable Santa Fe Commission was re-established by resolution in
16	April 2007 (Resolution No. 2007-31); and
17	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2007-31 directed the re-established Sustainable Santa Fe
18	Commission to prepare a Sustainable Santa Fe Plan within six months of the adoption of the
19	Resolution; and
20	WHEREAS, a draft Sustainable Santa Fe Plan was presented to the Governing Body on
21	October 10, 2007; and
22	WHEREAS, subsequently, the draft plan has been revised based on guidance from the
23	Governing Body and input from the Santa Fe community and various City committees and
24	commissions; and
25	WHEREAS, the Sustainable Santa Fe Plan addresses both the City's municipal and

1	community-wide contributions to global warming and how the community should prepare for the
2	effects of global warming.
3	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
4	CITY OF SANTA FE that the city of Santa Fe hereby adopts the Sustainable Santa Fe
5	Community Plan, attached hereto as Exhibit "A", in its entirety.
6	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 29 day of October, 2008.
7	
8	Doidlos
9	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
10	
11	ATTEST:
12	
13	yelande y. Nig
14	CYOLANDA KVIGIL, CITY CLERK
15	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
16	
17	
18	FRANK D. KATZ, CITY ATTORNEY
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	Jp/ca/jpmb/2008 res/sustainable plan